(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   June 30

   2004  2003

Net revenues $ 1,733 $ 1,045

Operating expenses:

 Production and content   1,200  1,189

 Sales and marketing  468  563

 Research and development  135  149

 General and administrative  228  371

 Amortization of intangibles  -  93

  Total operating expenses  2,031  2,365

Loss from operations  (298)  (1,320)

Other income (expense), net  (273)  (72)

Net loss  (571)  (1,392)

Preferred deemed dividend  (593)  72

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (1,164) $ (1,320)

Basic and diluted net loss per share attributable to

 common stockholders $ (0.08) $ (0.09)

Weighted average shares used in computing basic

 and diluted net loss per share attributable

 to common stockholders  14,155  13,997

SALON MEDIA GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   June 30, 2004

   As Reported (1)  Adjustments  Pro Forma

Net revenues $ 1,733 $   - $ 1,733

Operating expenses:

 Production and content   1,200  (141)  1,059

 Sales and marketing  468  (161)  307

 Research and development  135  (8)  127

 General and administrative  228  (41)  187

 Amortization of intangibles  -   -  -

  Total operating expenses  2,031  (351)  1,680

Loss from operations  (298)  351  53

Other income (expense), net  (273)  383  110

Net loss   (571)  734  163

Preferred deemed dividend  (593)  593  -

Net profit (loss) attributable to

 common stockholders $ (1,164) $ 1,327 $ 163

Basic net profit (loss) per share attributable to

 common stockholders $ (0.08)   $ 0.01

Dilutive net profit (loss) per share attributable $ (0.08)   $ 0.00

 to common stockholders

Weighted average shares used in computing

 basic net profit (loss) per share attributable

 to common stockholders  14,155   14,155

Weighted average shares used in computing

 dilutive net profit (loss) per share

 attibutable to common stockholders  14,155   160,602,578

(1) In accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States

SALON MEDIA GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   June 30, 2003

   As Reported (1)  Adjustments  Pro Forma

Net revenues $ 1,045 $   - $ 1,045

Operating expenses:

 Production and content   1,189  (40)  1,149

 Sales and marketing  563  (133)  430

 Research and development  149  (7)  142

 General and administrative  371  (10)  361

 Amortization of intangibles  93  (93)  -

  Total operating expenses  2,365  (283)  2,082

Loss from operations  (1,320)   283  (1,037)

Other income (expense), net  (72)   30  (42)

Net loss   (1,392)   313  (1,079)

Preferred deemed dividend  72   (72)  -

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (1,320) $   241 $ (1,079)

Basic and diluted net loss per share attributable

 to common stockholders $ (0.09)   $ (0.08)

Weighted average shares used in computing

 basic and diluted net loss per share

 attributable to common stockholders  13,997   13,997

(1) In accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States

SALON MEDIA GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands,except per share data)

(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended
   June 30,
   2004  2003

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (1,164) $ (1,320)